

Digitally approved document; signature not required.

Document 2023/85007/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2020/999/1 Approved by Regr on 2023-10-28 12:35:13

Image: Comparison of the section o



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic- Academic Council- One teacher representing each faculty to be co-opted by the Academic Council of the University- Decision No. 34.03 of the 34th Academic Council meeting held on 30.09.2023- Implemented- Orders issued

ACADEMIC (GENERAL A)SECTION

U.O.No: 1584/2023/academic/KUHS

Date : 28-10-2023

Read :- 1) UO No. 1010/2023/academic/KUHS dtd. 04.07.2023

2) UO No. 1325/2023/academic/KUHS dtd. 04.09.2023

3) Decision No. 34.03 of the 34th Academic Council meeting held on 30.09.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

- 1. As per the University order read (1) above, Academic Council of the Kerala University of Health Sciences was reconstituted from 04.07.2023 to 03.07.2027 by incorporating the Ex-officio members, Deans and Chair Persons of the Board of Studies
- 2. In addition to this, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor nominated Professors, Head of Recognized institutions and Teachers as stipulated in the section 24 (2) (vi) (a) to (h), (vii), (ix), (xv), and (xvi) of the KUHS Act 2010 and the incorporations were made as per the University order read (2) above.
- **3.** As per the Section 24 (2) (viii) of KUHS Act 2010, one Teacher representing each faculty to be co-opted by the Academic Council from among the teachers having not less than ten years of teaching experience other than Principals of Colleges, Head of University Departments and Head of recognized institutions.
- 4. Accordingly, vide decision read (3) above, the first meeting of the reconstituted Academic Council held 30.09.2023 has decided to co-opt the following faculty to the Academic Council;

| | Section | Sl No. | Namo Xr Decignation | The Capacity in which they include | Mob. & Mail I.D |
|---|---------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|
| _ | | and second second | | | |

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

| 24(2) (viii) | 1 | Dr.Purushothaman K K, Prof. and Head, MES Medical College, Malappuram | Co-opted from the faculty of Medicine | 9447350920 puru65@hotmail.com |
|-----------------|---|---|---|---|
| | 2 | Dr.Seema P Uthaman, Asst. Professor, IMHANS | Co-opted from the faculty of Allied Health Sciences | 9747487486 seemapradeepk@gmail.com seemanimhans@gmail.com |
| | 3 | Dr.Nimimole K L, Professor, Govt. Homoeopathic College, Kozhikode | Co-opted from the faculty of Homoeopathy | 9995514304 nimimolekl@yahoo.com |
| | 4 | Dr.Ajay K Haridas, Prof.&HoD, Educare Institute of Dental Sciences, Malappuram | Co-opted from the faculty of Dental Sciences | 9447096543 ajaykharidas@gmail.com |
| | 5 | Dr.Sreeraj S K, Associate Professor, KUHS SFRA, Thripunithura | Co-opted from the faculty of Ayurveda | 9447717534 drsreerajsk@gmail.com |
| | 6 | Dr.Akash Marathakam, Prof. and Head, National College of Pharmacy, Kozhikode | Co-opted from the faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences | 9846036767, 9747866679 amarathakam@gmail.com |
| | 7 | Smt. Lakshmi G, Professor of Amala College of Nursing | Co-opted from the faculty of Nursing | 9895064481 lakshmimahesh50@yahoo.com |

- 5. The minutes of the 34th Academic Council Meeting with the above decision was approved by the 76th Governing Council Meeting held on 05.10.2023 and sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the decisions.
- **6.** In the above circumstances, orders are issued reconstituting the Academic Council of the Kerala University of Health Sciences by incorporating the above members.
- **7.** The term of the co-opted members of the Academic Council shall be up to 03.07.2027. unless and until ordered otherwise.

The University Order read (1) and (2) above, stand modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Vice Chancellor)

Registrar

Members of the Academic Council All Sections in the Academic/ Examination Branch IT Section to publish in the Website

Сору То,

Digitally approved document; signature not required.

Document 2023/85007/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2020/999/1 Approved by Regr on 2023-10-28 12:35:13

 Image: State of the s



Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

